STAGE IV
REACHSTACKER INTERMODAL HANDLERS
REACHSTACKER CONTAINER HANDLERS
RS 45-24 IH, RS 45-28 IH, RS 46-33 IH
RS 46-38L IH, RS 46-38S IH, RS 46-38LS IH
RS 45-27 CH, RS 45-31 CH, RS 46-36 CH
RS 46-41L CH, RS 46-41S CH, RS 46-41LS CH
2 3

Specification data is based on VDI 2198
1.1 Manufacturer (abbreviation)
1.2 Manufacturer’s type designation
1.3 Drive: electric (battery or mains), diesel, petrol, fuel gas
1.4 Operator type: hand, pedestrian, standing, seated, orderpicker
1.5.1 Load capacity at load centre distance c 1 Q1 ( t )
1.5.2 Load capacity at load centre distance c 2 Q2 ( t )
1.5.3 Load capacity at load centre distance c 3 Q3 ( t )
1.5.1.s Load capacity at loadcenter c 1 (stabilizer applied) Q1 ( t )
1.5.2.s Load capacity at loadcenter c 2 (stabilizer applied) Q2 ( t )
1.5.3.s Load capacity at loadcenter c 3 (stabilizer applied) Q3 ( t )
1.6.1 Load centre distance 1  u c1 (mm)
1.6.2 Load centre distance 2  u c2 (mm)
1.6.3 Load centre distance 3  u c3 (mm)
1.8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to face of front tyres / front of Stabilizer x (mm)
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm)
1.10 Stacking height at first row (number x container height, in feet)
NOTES:
Specifications are affected by the condition of the vehicle and
how it is equipped, as well as the nature and condition of the
operating area. Inform your dealer of the nature and condition of
the intended operating area when purchasing your Hyster Truck.
u  From face of front tyres. Deduct 100 mm for loadcentre from
front side of Stabilizer when applicable
l  For CH models only: With optional PPS (Powered Pile Slope)
function: deduct 310 mm
£  Full suspension seat in depressed position
s  Spreader at 8.0 m high, central above front axle
v  These data are with the container carried 500 mm in front of
the wheels (load centre 1720 mm)
¶  Stacking aisle width is based on the VDI standard calculation
as shown on illustration. The British Industrial Truck
Association recommends the addition of 100 mm to the total
clearance (dimension a) for extra operating margin at the rear
of truck.
]	 	Travel speed laden/unladen limited at 25 km/h
as factory default.
w First row average, laden (35 ton) / unladen
†  at 1,6 km/h. Gradeability figures are provided for comparison
of tractive performance, but are not intended to endorse the
operation of vehicle on the stated inclines.
J without additional fan in HIP mode 71.3 db(A)
 without additional fan in ECO-eLo mode 70.7 db(A
n Side shift
All capacities are according to EN1459
All specifications and capacities are valid for trucks equipped with
a Hyster container handling spreader for handling ISO containers.
   Safety: This truck conforms to the current EU
requirements.
NOTICE:
Care must be exercised when handling elevated loads. When
the carriage and/or load is elevated, truck stability is reduced. It is
important that the mast tilt in either direction is kept to a minimum
when loads are elevated.
Operators must be trained and must read, understand and follow
the instructions contained in the Operating Manual.
All values are nominal values and they are subject to tolerances.
For further information, please contact the manufacturer.
Hyster products are subject to change without notice.
Lift trucks illustrated may feature optional equipment. Values may
vary with alternative configurations.
6 7
46-4ILS CH
y